

Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd T/A Digital Mining Technology 3 Co-Wyn Close, Fountaindale NSW 2258, Australia Ph No.: + 61 2 8863 4730 www.wabteccorp.com

Doc Id: DMT/DEC/2024-007

Date: July 1, 2024

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process

Attention: Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Regarding: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: Wabtec US Rail, Inc.

Contact Name: Ehab Abbas

Street Address: 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661-3671

Telephone No: +1 3122061735 Email: ed.abbas@wabtec.com

FRN #: 0033574765

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the Applicant noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Date: July 1, 2024

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Ehab Abbas, Engineering Technical Leader

The Applicant confirms its explicit consent and acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: Industrea Mining Technology Pty Ltd

FRN #: 0019935618 FCC ID: YIY-ASMB0911

Contact Name: Henro Van Wyk

Street Address: 3 Co-Wyn Close, Fountaindale NSW 2258, Australia

City/Province/Zip: 2258

Telephone No: +61 2 8863 4730 Email: henro.vanwyk@wabtec.com

Applicant Signature:

Date: July 1, 2024

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Henro Van Wyk, Vice President & General Manager

ASMB0911 FCC Agent Letter Page 1